

## TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

## SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2017

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT				18000	) N	rele	~	_	し	Ø	e	STR	EETA	1AN	Tx	75	85	<u>59</u>		
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.						IE R														
Seller X is is not occupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property? or never occupied the Property								/?												
Section 1. The Property has the items marked below: (Mark Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown (U).)  This notice does not establish the items to be conveyed. The contract will determine which items will & will not convey.																				
Item	Y	N	U	Γ	Iten	n			Υ	N	U	Ιſ	Iter	n				TY	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	1			ı	Liqu	uid Propane G	as:		./	1	V	۱, ا	Pur		sump	) (	grinder		X	$\tilde{\neg}$
Carbon Monoxide Det.	Ť	1				Community (		e)	ľ	7	21	W		n Gut			<u>,</u>			$\dashv$
Ceiling Fans	./			ı		on Property			_	1	17			nge/St				14	7	
Cooktop	7			ı		Tub			./	1	1.	v			Vent	s		14		$\overline{}$
Dishwasher	J	7	$\neg$		Inte	rcom System			·	V		*	Sau					<del> </del>	1	
Disposal		V	<b>V</b>	1,		rowave			,/	1	1				etecto	r		1.7	$\vdash$	$\overline{}$
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		/	OF K		Outdoor Grill				/				Sm				earing			
Exhaust Fans	1		,	ſ	Patio/Decking				/	1			Spa	3						$\neg$
Fences	7	7		_	Plumbing System				7		1.1	1			mpact	or		+	/	
Fire Detection Equip.	П	1	<b>1</b>	ľ	Pool					1	1 Vh			Anten				1	7	_
French Drain		/		,	Pool Equipment					7			Wa	sher/E	Oryer I	looki	g	1/	1	
Gas Fixtures	1	7		7	Poo	l Maint. Acces	ssories	;		J	7				Screer			V	7	$\neg$
Natural Gas Lines		V	M		Poo	l Heater				7		ı	Puk	olic Se	wer S	yster	n	1	$\checkmark$	ᅥ
Item				Y	N	J /	N.M.		Α	dd	litio	nal	Info	rmati	on					$\neg$
Central A/C						electric	₩gas	numb	er	of	uni	ts:	2							┑
Evaporative Coolers				Ι,	/}	number of u	units: _													$\neg$
Wall/Window AC Units				T	7	number of t	units:													$\neg$
Attic Fan(s)				//		if yes, describe:								ヿ						
Central Heat				Λ		electric _/ gas number of units: _ 2 _								٦						
Other Heat						if yes, describe:								$\neg$						
Oven						number of ovens: electric gas other:														
Fireplace & Chimney			ì		1	wood _/gas logsmockother:														
Carport				1		attached not attached														
Garage			^	4		attached not attached														
Garage Door Openers			,	4		number of units:number of remotes:														
Satellite Dish & Controls				1		ownedlease from:														
Security System				1		owneddease from:AD T														
Water Heater			V		1	∕electric gas other:number of units: _3														
Water Softener				1	/	ownedlease from:														
Underground Lawn Sprinkler				X	$\perp$	✓ automat		nanual												
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facili	ty			1	$\perp$	if yes, attac	h Infor	mation	ΑŁ	οοι	_	_		ewer	Facilit	y (TA	R-140	7)		
		9 9 1										W	*:	1-11	_					

(TAR-1406) 09-01-17 Initia Re/Max of Corsicana, 806 West 7th Ave Corsicana, TX 75110

Initialed by: Buyer: \_

nd Seller: Fax: 903.874.0007 Fax: 903.874.376

Page 1 of 5
Discloures

Julie Teel

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Concerning the Property at Water supply provided by:	180c	ON	e/	1 5/0	4	L001	2	(	Freetman TS	~ ;	75,
Water supply provided by:	citywe	ell MUD _	<u>,</u>	o-op		unknown	oth	ner:		<b>`_</b>	
vvas the Property built before	19/0/	ves 🗸 no	ur	יאוו	WI.						
(If yes, complete, sign, and	d attach I	AR-1906 co	once	rning	j le	ad-based pair	nt 14	hazaro	ls).		
(If yes, complete, sign, an Roof Type:	<u>タナナル</u> ering on iknown	the Prope	rty (	_Age shing	gles	s or roof cov	er	ing pl	aced over existing shingles	xima or i	ite) roof
•		11-4 1 1-	. 46:-		· t: -	4 41-4	4	. •	ale o o		
Are you (Seller) aware of any are need of repair?yes _i/	no If yes,	ms listed ir describe (a	ttach	s Sec n add	litic	n 1 that are n onal sheets if r	ne	in wo cessar	rking condition, that have de y):	ects	, or
		·									
Section 2. Are you (Seller) a aware and No (N) if you are			s or	malf	un	ctions in any	0	f the f	ollowing?: (Mark Yes (Y) if	you	are
Item 1	YN	Item				Υ	Ti	N)	Item	Υ	N
Basement V/A		Floors					],	7	Sidewalks	T	17
Ceilings /		Foundation	on/	Slab(	(s)		٦	7	Walls / Fences	†	
Doors		Interior W	Valls				Ţ,	Z	Windows		1/
Driveways		Lighting F	⁼ixtu	res			L	$\mathbb{Z}_{\ell}$	Other Structural Components		
Electrical Systems		Plumbing	Sys	tems	3		$\prod$	$Z_{-}$			
Exterior Walls		Roof					Ľ				
Section 3. Are you (Seller) a you are not aware.)	aware of	any of the	folic	owing	g c	onditions: (N	/la	rk Yes	s (Y) if you are aware and N	lo (N	 l) if
Condition			Υ	N	,	Condition			-	Υ	N
Aluminum Wiring			1			Previous For	un	dation	Repairs	┢	
Asbestos Components						Previous Ro	of	Repai	rs	<b> </b>	
Diseased Trees: oak wilt						Previous Oth	ner	r Struc	tural Repairs		
Endangered Species/Habitat of	n Propert	у				Radon Gas					1.7
Fault Lines						Settling					
Hazardous or Toxic Waste				0	/	Soil Moveme	ent	t			
Improper Drainage			ļ	1	/	Subsurface \$					/
Intermittent or Weather Spring	<u>s</u>			c/	/	Underground					
Landfill			<u> </u>		/,	Unplatted Ea					
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Bas		zards	-	4	/	Unrecorded					
Encroachments onto the Prope			<del> </del>	6	/	Urea-formal			nsulation	<b> </b>	-
Improvements encroaching on others' property  Located in 100-year Floodplain				4	1	Water Penet Wetlands on				igwdown	
Located in 100-year Floodplain  Located in Floodway					1	Wood Rot		tobett	/	<b>├</b> ──┤	4
Present Flood Ins. Coverage					/	Active infesta			ermites or other wood		
(If yes, attach TAR-1414) Previous Flooding into the Structures						destroying in			or termites or WDI		0
Previous Flooding into the Structures  Previous Flooding onto the Property					<u> </u>				VDI damage repaired	$\vdash$	
Located in Historic District					/	Previous terr		re oi A	voi damage repaired	$\vdash\vdash$	/
Historic Property Designation								I dama	age needing repair	$\vdash$	4
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture					<b>/</b>				n Drain in Pool/Hot		
of Methamphetamine			<u> </u>			Tub/Spa*	<u> </u>		A A		/
(TAR-1406) 09-01-17	Initialed	by: Buyer: _		,_		and Seller	: (	$\mathcal{N}$	Pac	je 2 d	of 5

Page 2 of 5

Discisoures

	the Property at 18000 Nelson Loop Streetman TX 75
If the answ	er to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
	*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.
Section 4. which has necessary)	Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, not been previously disclosed in this notice?yesno If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if
Section 5. not aware.	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are )
	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following:  Name of association: PLETTENBERG BAY HOA
	Manager's name:
	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following:  Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:
	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
/	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
_ */	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
/ /	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
✓	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold.  If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
_ 🗸	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.
/	The Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system retailer.
	Any portion of the Property that is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence district.
If the answe	er to any of the items in Section 5 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
(TAR-1406) (	09-01-17 Initialed by: Buyer:, and Seller:, Page 3 of 5  Produced with zlpForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com Discisoures

Concerning the Prop	erty at <i>[8000</i> ]	Nelson A	Loop St.	reet man,	TX 75859				
Concerning the Property at 18000 Nelson Loop Streetman, TX 75859  Section 6. Seller has has not attached a survey of the Property.									
regularly provide in	he last 4 years, have spections and who a no If yes, attach co	re either licensed	d as inspectors o	n inspection reports r otherwise permitte	from persons who d by law to perform				
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspect	or		No. of Pages				
	· ·			,					
Section 8. Check a	Note: A buyer should not rely on the above-cited reports as a reflection of the current condition of the Property. A buyer should obtain inspections from inspectors chosen by the buyer.  Section 8. Check any tax exemption(s) which you (Seller) currently claim for the Property:								
Wildlife Mana	gement	Agricultural		Disabled Disabled Veterar	n				
Other:	gement			Unknown	,				
Section 11. Does th	e Property have wor apter 766 of the Heal	king smoke dete th and Safety Co	ectors installed in	accordance with t	he smoke detector				
installed in acco including perfon effect in your are A buyer may req family who will i impairment from the seller to inst	the Health and Safety Condance with the requirent mance, location, and powers, you may check unknown muire a seller to install smooreside in the dwelling is a licensed physician; and all smoke detectors for the	nents of the building wer source requirem wn above or contact y oke detectors for the hearing-impaired; (2) d (3) within 10 days a he hearing-impaired	code in effect in the ents. If you do not it you do not it your local building of the earing impaired if:  If the buyer gives the after the effective data and specifies the lo	e area in which the dwe know the building code i ficial for more information (1) the buyer or a membe e seller written evidence te, the buyer makes a wr cations for installation. To	elling is located, requirements in n. er of the buyer's e of the hearing itten request for The parties may				
	that the statements in tracted or influenced S	seller to provide ina 2/08/2020 Date							
•			7	mary of the	0				
(TAR-1406) 09-01-17	Initialed by:	puyer,	and Seller:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Page 4 of 5				

Co	ncerning the Property at	
ΑD	DITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:	
(1)	registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code	atabase that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if a reas. To search the database, visit <a href="www.txdps.state.tx.us">www.txdps.state.tx.us</a> . certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police
(2)	mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Pro Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources C	ard of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the perty may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance for more information.
(3)	compatible use zones or other operations. Informa available in the most recent Air Installation Compa	ation and may be affected by high noise or air installation ation relating to high noise and compatible use zones is atible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared the Internet website of the military installation and of the ation is located.
(4)	If you are basing your offers on square footage, mindependently measured to verify any reported informat	easurements, or boundaries, you should have those items ion.
(5)	The following providers currently provide service to the	Property:
	Electric:	phone #:
	Sewer:	
	Water:	
	Cable:	phone #:
	Trash:	
	Natural Gas:	phone #:
	Phone Company:	
	Propane:	mhama #.
	This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Selle as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE Prundersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing	
Sign	nature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Date
_	ited Name:	Signature of Buyer Date Printed Name:
/ΤΔ:	R-1406) 09-01-17 Initialed by: Buver:	and Seller: Page 5 of 5